01-29-2001





'TORNEY DOCKET NO.

D-2387

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10)1596116 original documents or copy the early
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) James B. Burr	441.00
	Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance.	Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road
	The state of the s
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303-4900
Other	
Execution Date: October 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Entitled "Tunable Threshold SOI Device Using Back Gate	U.S. Patent 5,942,781
Well"	Issued: August 24, 1999
Additional much on	a see a la de la Van De De De
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes × No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Philip McKay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Internal Address: Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P.	x Enclosed
	1 =
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Garden West Office Plaza, Suite 220	8. Deposit account number:
1900 Garden Road	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Titaen duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Monterey State: CA Zip:93940	
DO NO 1/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000218 5942781	OT USE THIS SPACE
40 00 0D	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
AAA	it Way 110/AI
Philip McKay	Simplified 1/0/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature // Date
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0538

Atty. Docket No.: P-2387

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

James B. Burr of <u>511 Broughton Lane, Foster City, CA 94404</u>

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303-4900 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Tunable Threshold SOI Device Using Back Gate Well

, now U.S. Patent 5,942,781, issued August 24, 1999, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of October , 2000.

James B. Burr (Full Name)

1/1

RECORDED: 01/16/2001